
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 QUICK SINGLE Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/3F. Goodwin 500617 7/6189

 2 ROCKET MAN Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/2K. Midson 490566 13/8192

 3 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Oldfield 497762 6/5246

 4 MIDSUMMER RUFUS Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1R. Arnold 494475 4/3159

 5 SIONNA MAX 2 Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1154

 6 ZENITH FAY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1180

 7 TOTAL FICTION Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1K. Midson 490610 10/8177

 8 CASH STORM 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0167

 9 OYSTER STRIKE Last start placegetter NOW, 30/08/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 7P 5/4C. Williams 499325 1/0162

 10 PRECEDENCE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4F. Goodwin 498468 1/0147

 11 BE MY FRIEND Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R8, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/0105

 12 WISH MASTER 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 16/10/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 1/0151

 13 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1G. Eslick 490605 7/6210

 14 MAC OLGA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 03/11/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1G. Eslick 528711 4/3186

 15 CUMBRIA LASS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 14/11/2020, R3, C 5C 5P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/1183

 16 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 2/0182

 17 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 2Y 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1176

 18 SUPERSOUND 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/10/2020, R11, 2 4P 3P 4P 5/1M. Burton 526351 4/3156

 19 OPINIONS 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/10/2020, R5, 2 7P 4P 3P 5/2M. Burton 526356 3/2156

 20 APRIL JOY Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4G. Summerfield 500213 4/0156

 21 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 522496 1/0153

 22 BIG WAL Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R9, M 5M 5M 7P 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/11153

 23 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R10, P 2P 8P 4P 5/2M. Burton 498565 3/2138

 24 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 01/11/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3C. O'Brien 532377 2/1138

 25 SUMMER KEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0135

 26 DIRECT CHARLM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Muscat 524956 1/0132

 27 STEEL PULSE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532381 1/0129

 28 MASCOT MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4J. Baldacchino 499982 4/0126

 29 HE'S ACE Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R8, P 6P 1Y 1Y 5/4R. Matic 498469 3/0124
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 4/5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 DANDALUP MISTY Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/1117

 31 ARWON HILL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4G. Summerfield 529770 1/0116

 32 SLICK SAL Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2L. Bowman 490414 3/2108

 33 STRONG CHARLM 3 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Muscat 524955 1/0105

 34 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/399

 35 SMASHING BLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3L. Deguara 507745 2/193

 36 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/793

 37 AFTER SIMMO 3 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/087

 38 HARDAWAY DESTINY Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/378

 39 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score NOW, 01/11/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIDSUMMER RUFUS Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 7P 5/1R. Arnold 494475 4/3159

 2 SIONNA MAX 2 Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1154

 3 ZENITH FAY 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1180

 4 TOTAL FICTION Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/1K. Midson 490610 10/8177

 5 CASH STORM 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0167

 6 OYSTER STRIKE Last start placegetter NOW, 30/08/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 7P 5/4C. Williams 499325 1/0162

 7 PRECEDENCE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4F. Goodwin 498468 1/0147

 8 BE MY FRIEND Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R8, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4F. Shoobert 499925 1/0105

 9 WISH MASTER 2 Last start Provincial winner GBN, 16/10/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 1/0151

 10 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R9, P 8P 7P 2P 5/1G. Eslick 490605 7/6210

 11 MAC OLGA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 03/11/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1G. Eslick 528711 4/3186

 12 CUMBRIA LASS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 14/11/2020, R3, C 5C 5P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/1183

 13 DIG DEEP BUDDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 2/0182

 14 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 2Y 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1176

 15 OPINIONS 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/10/2020, R5, 2 7P 4P 3P 5/2M. Burton 526356 3/2156

 16 APRIL JOY Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4G. Summerfield 500213 4/0156

 17 SUPERSOUND 2 Weighted points score BGC, 28/10/2020, R11, 2 4P 3P 4P 5/1M. Burton 526351 4/3156

 18 TOMERONG BEAUTY Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4F. Goodwin 522496 1/0153

 19 BIG WAL Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R9, M 5M 5M 7P 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/11153

 20 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 01/11/2020, R6, P 7P 7P 1P 5/3C. O'Brien 532377 2/1138

 21 SPRING CHILLI Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R10, P 2P 8P 4P 5/2M. Burton 498565 3/2138

 22 SUMMER KEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0135

 23 DIRECT CHARLM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R5, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Muscat 524956 1/0132

 24 STEEL PULSE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532381 1/0129

 25 MASCOT MISS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 8P 5/4J. Baldacchino 499982 4/0126

 26 HE'S ACE Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R8, P 6P 1Y 1Y 5/4R. Matic 498469 3/0124

 27 DANDALUP MISTY Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R8, P 4P 4P 6P 5/3T. Mullin 487872 2/1117

 28 ARWON HILL 2 Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4G. Summerfield 529770 1/0116

 29 SLICK SAL Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2L. Bowman 490414 3/2108

 30 STRONG CHARLM 3 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Muscat 524955 1/0105

 31 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 11/11/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. Smith 493158 9/399
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 RED SPRING STAR Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1B. Shoobert 491772 8/793

 33 SMASHING BLAZE Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3L. Deguara 507745 2/193

 34 AFTER SIMMO 3 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/087

 35 HARDAWAY DESTINY Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1N. Crocker 496707 6/378

 36 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score NOW, 01/11/2020, R4, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P FFA 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FROM THE BRINK Last start placegetter NOW, 15/06/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 7P 2/1/3K. Midson 498735 7/6252

 2 WINSOME CURRENCY Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R9, M 6M 3M 2M 2/1/2M. Burton 475593 31/22183

 3 WINSOME STRIDE Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R9, M 4M 4M 3P 2/1/3M. Burton 475591 18/5176

 4 ROAD LEE LASS Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 4P 2/1/1P. Oldfield 497759 8/6171

 5 QUICK SINGLE Last start winner NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 3P 4/1/3F. Goodwin 500617 7/6189

 6 ROCKET MAN Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 4/1/2K. Midson 490566 13/8192

 7 FREEWAY LASS Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Oldfield 497762 6/5246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P MDN 365 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS SEDAKA Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 2P 5P 4P M/1F. Goodwin 526903 0/0114

 2 KING MESSY Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1P. Goodsell 530568 0/0114

 3 DUSTY HAWKE Last start placegetter NOW, 01/11/2020, R2, P 2P 5P 7P M/1R. Morley 498714 0/074

 4 SLICK BABE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1L. Bowman 490412 0/062

 5 MAIMIE'S ROSE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 07/11/2020, R2, P

NOW, 30/08/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1D. Ramsay 530545 0/0115

 6 RITZA ALIRA First start M/1N. Tetley 529686 0/00

 7 LEAH'S KEY Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 07/10/2020, R3, P 7P M/1A. Mulrine 508273 0/033

 8 HAND BREAK 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1E. Kitchen 522790 0/064

 9 BUCKET GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R1, P 8P 7P 7P M/1E. Kitchen 529636 0/058

 10 FLASHING DESIRE Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 7P M/1R. Cooper 528126 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P NG 365 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOMERONG BLAZE Grade order Grade 2 3P 1P 3P 2/1/3F. Goodwin 523506 7/6360

 2 FIVE SECOND RULE Grade order Grade 2 7P 1P 2Y 2/1/2D. Smith 526352 7/6286

 3 JOKEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/2A. Mulrine 529814 3/2243

 4 ME ME MIA Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 6P 5/1D. Smith 526353 5/3201

 5 MAC OLGA 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/1G. Eslick 528711 4/3186

 6 DIG DEEP BUDDY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4L. Deguara 525247 2/0182

 7 ZENITH FAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 1Y 5/3D. Rowe 528706 2/1180

 8 EXUDE LIGHTNESS 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2Y 5/3K. Rowe 528709 2/1176

 9 CASH STORM 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4C. Watts 531120 1/0167

 10 SUPERSOUND 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 4P 5/1M. Burton 526351 4/3156

 11 OPINIONS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 3P 5/2M. Burton 526356 3/2156

 12 SIONNA MAX 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/3A. Rowe 528708 2/1154

 13 WISH MASTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 1/0151

 14 MERRY LASS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 6P 5/3R. Matic 531771 3/1147

 15 SUMMER KEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Rowe 528710 1/0135

 16 DIRECT CHARLM 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/4R. Muscat 524956 1/0132

 17 STEEL PULSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532381 1/0129

 18 ARWON HILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 3P 5/4G. Summerfield 529770 1/0116

 19 BRONZE KEY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/1R. Matic 522746 7/3111

 20 STRONG CHARLM 4 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Muscat 524955 1/0105

 21 TAMIKA Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 4P 5/4S. Clissold 533356 1/094
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL 1 Last start Provincial winner WPK, 11/11/2020, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/3A. Anderson 528595 6/4288

 2 TOURELLO Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/3K. Midson 498734 8/4225

 3 CUMBRIA LASS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 14/11/2020, R3, C 5C 5P 1P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/1183

 4 SAND RUNNER Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R6, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4K. Midson 521497 4/0174

 5 NANGAR LILLY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/1M. Burton 497585 5/3141

 6 MASCOT MISS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 8P 5/2J. Baldacchino 499982 4/2126

 7 STRONG CHARLM 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Muscat 524955 1/0105

 8 SUNSHINE EMILY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/099

 9 AFTER SIMMO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING TORQUE Last start placegetter NOW, 14/11/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3R. Cooper 526993 2/1246

 2 STRONG CHARLM 1 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 4P 3P 5P 5/4R. Muscat 524955 1/0105

 3 ALTERNATIVE Weighted points score NOW, 14/11/2020, R3, P 4P 5Y 3P 5/4S. Ngurah 508229 1/0104

 4 URRACA Weighted points score NOW, 24/10/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 6Y 5/4D. Kerr 526871 1/0103

 5 SUNSHINE EMILY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 13/11/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/099

 6 AFTER SIMMO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R11, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4R. Walter 521041 1/087
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R2, P 4P 4P 4P M/1E. Kitchen 522790 0/064
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 1 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R8, M 6M 2M 5M 1/2M. Bell 485563 13/7180
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 3 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRIM AND PROPER Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/2D. Smith 500937 10/3261
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

NOW Sunday, 22 November 2020

P 5 630 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TROUBLE AT MILL 2 Last start Provincial winner WPK, 11/11/2020, R8, P 1P 3P 1P 5/3A. Anderson 528595 6/1288

 2 VIVARCHI Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R8, M 5M 1M 3M 5/1M. Bell 485561 11/3197

 3 NANGAR LILLY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 12/11/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3M. Burton 497585 5/1141
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